

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. NOS. 3-4 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9834-9835 OF 2011

M/S.TASHKENT STONE CRUSHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

H.P.STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012

These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv. for  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent submits that reply on behalf of the respondent to I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2011 is ready and the same shall be filed in the Registry during the course of the day. For our consideration, he placed before us copy of the reply proposed to be filed by the respondent.

We have heard Mr. Manoj Swarup, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent.

We are satisfied that the interim order passed by this Court on November 9, 2011 directing that the property of the appellant shall not be sold pursuant to the attachment order dated September 21, 2011 shall remain operative until further orders.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2011 stand disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master